through the joint efforts of the parties hereto, who in consideration of the mutual promises, agree 
as follows:  

A. Funding. The City shall provide funding in the amount of fifty thousand dollars and zero
cents ($50,000.00) to the Chamber for the year 2026. The City shall provide the funding through
quarterly payments of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) on or before January 15,
2026, April 15, 2026, July 15, 2026 and October 15, 2026, which may be funded from the
General Fund. Any funds provided by the City pursuant to this Agreement shall be retained in an
account separate and segregated from the Chamber’s general operating fund and shall only be